

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CPSW No. 161/2018
along with connected matters

Pritam Katoch

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankush Manhas, Advocate
Mr. S. K. Sharma, Advocate
Ms. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate.

v/s

Deepika Sharma, Th. Managing Director,
JAKFED, Jammu

....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. K. D. S. Kotwal, Dy. AG.
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. K. D. S. Kotwal, learned Dy. AG appearing on behalf of respondent prays for short adjournment to deposit demand draft of Rs. 1,19,46,110/- in the Registry of this Court. He, however, submits that the release of amount shall be made subject to clearance of all the requisite formalities by the petitioners.

In view of the matter and on the request of Mr. K. D. S. Kotwal, two days time is granted to him to deposit the aforesaid demand draft in the Registry.

List for consideration on 26.04.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU:
15.03.2022
Sahil Padha