

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No.203/2015  
IA Nos.1/2017 & 1/2018  
c/w  
CPSW No.204/2015  
and connected matters

Satish Kumar Sharma .....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- M/s Ankush Manhas, Sudershan Sharma, Raghu  
Mehta, Amrish Kapoor, Meenakshi Salathia,  
Adarsh Sharma and Abhinav Jamwal, Advocates.

V/s

Bilal Ahmed Bhat, Managing Director  
JAKFED, Jammu

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K.D.S Kotwal, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

26.04.2022

Mr. Kotwal, learned Dy. AG submits that he has deposited sum of Rs.1,19,46,110/- before the Registry however, the amount shall be released only after he will furnish details and particulars of the employees against whom the complaints/embezzlement cases are pending. He seeks three weeks' time enabling him to submit such list. Reluctantly, time so sought is granted for submitting the list of employees positively by next date of hearing, detailing therein names of the employees and nature of the complaints/embezzlement cases, failing which the matter shall be considered with regard to the petitioners in absence of any such list.

List this contempt petition along with CPSW Nos. 161/2018 along all with connected matters and CPSW Nos. 233/2018 & 267/2016 on 17.05.2022.

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
26.04.2022  
*Surinder*