

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No.242/2018 in
SWP No.2785/2013 a/w
connected matters

Gurmeet Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. D. S. Chauhan, Advocate.
Mr. D. K. Khajuria, Advocate.
Mr. P. N. Goja, Sr. Advocate with
Assisting Counsel.
Mr. M. P. Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Maneesh Rampal, Advocate.

Vs

Deepika K. Sharma

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Dy. AG.
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

In some of the petitions, the petitioners have filed their affidavits mentioning the amounts, which according to them are due to them in pursuance of the order(s) passed by this Court. The petitioners, who have not filed their affidavits indicating the amounts which are due to them, shall file the same within two weeks. Thereafter, Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal learned Dy. AG shall file the reply to each affidavit within a period of three weeks, which shall be the last opportunity. Copy of the affidavit so filed by the petitioners shall be provided to Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Dy. AG by learned counsel for the petitioners.

Learned Advocate General shall also assist the Court in the matter on the next date of hearing.

List on 05.04.2023.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

Jammu
20.02.2023
Narinder

