

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 242/2018  
c/w connected petitions

Gurmeet Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. D. K. Khajuria, Advocate  
Mr. Amrish Kapoor, Advocate  
Ms. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate  
Ms. Damini Chouhan, Advocate  
Ms. Tejasvini Chib, Advocate

vs

Deepika K. Sharma, Managing Director,  
J.A.K.F.E.D.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. KDS Kotwal, Dy. AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

01. Mr. KDS Kotwal, learned Dy. AG submits that there are number of contempt petitions listed together and it is leading to the confusion.
02. It would be appropriate that each petition is dealt separately and for that purpose, this Court deems it proper to segregate all these petitions and two matters be listed per day.
03. The Registrar Judicial of this Court is directed to fix dates in these petitions from the week commencing 10.07.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
02.06.2023  
*Neha*