

Sr. No. 53

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 207/2016  
CM No. 5002/2022

Sunil Dutt.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.S Dutta, Advocate

**Vs**

Bilal Ahmed Bhat

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K.D.S Kotwal, Dy. A.G

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13.12.2023**

The application has been filed by the petitioner stating therein that the amount is due to him from the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondent to file response to the same by the next date of hearing.

List on 16.02.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
13.12.2023  
Tarun