

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CPSW No. 207/2016 in
SWP No. 2591/2014

Sunil Dutt

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. P.S. Dutta, Sr. Advocate with
Assisting counsel.

V/s

Bilal Ahmed Bhatt

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Irfan Inqalabi, G.A

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

22.11.2024

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the directions of the Court have been complied with by filing a compliance report on 11.07.2024 and paying the amount due to the petitioner.

A copy of the compliance report has been provided to the counsel for the petitioner in open Court today.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to obtain instructions and reporting regarding the same. He may do so before the next date of hearing.

List on 17.12.2024.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

22.11.2024

Michal Sharma/PS