

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

Case: CPSW 207/2016

Sunil Dutt ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Damini Chouhan, Advocate

V/s

Bilal Ahmed ... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13.08.2025**

Ms. Damini Chouhan, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the petitioner. She submits that she has recently been engaged and, therefore, prays for some time to go through the matter.

List on 12.09.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
13.08.2025  
AKHILESH